

CITY OF GRAMBLING

MAYOR: Alvin R. Bradley, Sr.



COUNCIL MEMBERS: John F. Brown, Jr. Cathy Giles Jerry Lewis DeVaria H. Ponton Delores W. Smith March 13, 2023

> Lincoln Parish Police Jury ATTN: Mr. Courtney Hall P. O. Box 979 Ruston, LA 71270

Dear Mr. Hall:

On behalf of the City of Grambling, I am requesting assistance from the Lincoln Parish Police Jury to help repair and fill potholes of the following streets located within the boundaries of the city limits. Additionally, any assistance with the delivery of cold mix will help jump start this process.

Central AvenueHolliWilkerson StreetKingWayside StreetOsboChurch StreetJacksSims StreetYourPenn StreetClarkLee StreetColleWoodland SpringsCoveBennett Rd. (Grambling Assoc. Bldg.)Intersection/Main St. and Railroad St.Maria Street (in front of 123 and 149)Intersection/Sims Ave. and R. W. E. Jones Dr.Dunbar/Washington Street (intersection)

- Hollis Jensen King Street Osborne Street Jackson Street Young Street at Hwy 80 Clark Street College Street Cove View Street
- Main St. (500 Blk.) Wilson Street Simsboro Street Maxie Street East Street Wright Street Olive Street

Your favorable consideration to this request is appreciated; moreover, I am available to discuss any details at your convenience.

Sincerely,

Alvin Bradley, Mayor City of Grambling

xc: Mrs. Hazel Hunter Mrs. Theresa Wyatt

127 King Street – P. O. Box 109 Grambling, Louisiana 71245 Phone: (318) 247-6120 Fax: (318) 247-0940

www.cityofgrambling.org

"The City of Grambling is and equal opportunity provider and employer."



CITY OF GRAMBLING

MAYOR: Alvin R. Bradley, Sr.



COUNCIL MEMBERS: John F. Brown, Jr. Cathy Giles Jerry Lewis DeVaria H. Ponton Delores W. Smith

March 10, 2023

Lincoln Parish Police Jury ATTN: Mr. Courtney Hall P. O. Box 979 Ruston, LA 71270

Dear Mr. Hall:

On behalf of the City of Grambling, I am requesting assistance from the Lincoln Parish Police Jury to help with a drainage ditch problem on 115 Richmond Drive, Grambling, Louisiana 71245. The city do not have the equipment or personnel to handle this situation.

Your favorable consideration to this request is appreciated; moreover, I am available to discuss any details at your convenience.

Sincerely,

10. al Br Alvin Bradley, Mayor

City of Grambling

xc: Mrs. Hazel Hunter Mrs. Theresa Wyatt

127 King Street – P. O. Box 109 Grambling, Louisiana 71245 Phone: (318) 247-6120 Fax: (318) 247-0940

www.cityofgrambling.org

"The City of Grambling is and equal opportunity provider and employer"